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Attachment 1 
Consent Agenda Information 

Academic Affairs 
 

College of Education 
Undergraduate Curriculum change 
Curriculum and Instruction 
 
Modern Languages (EDMLA) Teacher Licensure Program 
 
FROM:                      TO:                                   
Modern Languages (EDMLA) Teacher Licensure 
Program (French, German, Spanish)  
 
 
 
French (34-36 credit hours) 
Required: 
French Electives at 500 and above Credits (3) 
• EDEL 502 - Independent Study in Elementary Education 

Credits: (1-3) 

• EDEL 620 - Foreign Language Elementary School Methods 
Credits: (3) 

• FREN 211 - French III Credits: (5) 

• FREN 213 - French IV Credits: (4) 

• FREN 215 - Elementary French Conversation Credits: (2) 

• FREN 509 - French Phonetics Credits: (1) 

• FREN 513 - French Composition and Grammar Credits: (3) 

• FREN 514 - Contemporary France Credits: (3) 

• FREN 520 - Introduction to French Literature I Credits: (3) 

• FREN 521 - Introduction to French Literature II Credits: (3) 

• FREN 719 - Advanced Spoken and Written French Credits: (3) 

 
 

German (35-36 credit hours) 

Required:  

German electives at 500 and above Credits: (9) 

• EDEL 502 - Independent Study in Elementary Education 
Credits: (1-3) 

• EDEL 620 - Foreign Language Elementary School Methods 
Credits: (3) 

• GRMN 221 - German III Credits: (5) 

• GRMN 222 - Elementary German Conversation Credits: (2) 

• GRMN 223 - German IV Credits: (4) 

• GRMN 521 - Introductory Topics in German Literature and 
Culture of the 18th and 19th century Credits: (3) 

• GRMN 522 - Introductory Topics in German Literature and 
Culture of the 20th and 21st century Credits: (3) 

• GRMN 530 - German Cultural Studies and History Credits: (3) 

GRMN 731 - Advanced German: Speaking and Writing Credits: (3) 
 
 
 
Spanish (34–36 credit hours) 
Required: 
Spanish electives at 500 and above Credits: (3) 

• EDEL 502 - Independent Study in Elementary Education 

Modern Languages (EDMLA) Teacher Licensure 
Program (French, German, Spanish, Japanese, 
Chinese) 
 
French (40 credit hours)  
Required: 
French electives at 500 and above Credits: (6) 
• EDEL 620 - Foreign Language Elementary School Methods 

Credits: (3) 

• EDEL 621 – Foreign Language Elementary School Practicum 
Credit: (1)  

• FREN 211 – French III Credits: (5) 

• FREN 213 – French IV Credits: (4) 

• FREN 215 – Elementary French Conversation Credits: (2) 

• FREN 509 – French Phonetics Credit: (1) 

• FREN 513 – French Composition and Grammar Credits: (3) 

• FREN 514 – Contemporary France Credits: (3) 

• FREN 520 – Introduction to French Literature I Credits: (3) 

• FREN 521 – Introduction to French Literature II Credits: (3) 

• FREN 719 – Advanced Spoken and Written French Credits: (3) 

• FREN 742 – Lit for Second Lang Acquisition Credits (3) 

 
German (39 credit hours) 
Required:  
German electives at 500 and above Credits: (3) 
EDEL 620 – Foreign Language Elementary School Methods Credits: 
(3) 
EDEL 621 – Foreign Language Elementary School Practicum Credit: 
(1) 
GRMN 221 – German III Credits: (5) 
GRMN 222 – Elementary German Conversation Credits: (2) 

GRMN 223 – German IV Credits: (4) 

GRMN 521 – Introductory Topics in German Literature and Culture 
of the 18th and 19th century Credits: (3) 

GRMN 522 – Introductory Topics in German Literature and Culture 
of the 20th and 21st century Credits: (3) 

GRMN 523 – German Composition Credits: (3) 

GRMN 527 – Advanced German Conversation Credits: (3) 

GRMN 530 – German Cultural Studies and History Credits: (3) 

GRMN 731 – Advanced German: Speaking and Writing Credits: (3) 

GRMN 740 – German Culture and Literature in Second Language 
Learning. Credits: (3) 

 
Spanish (40 credit hours) 
Required: 
Spanish electives at 500 and above Credits: (3) 
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Credits: (1-3) 

• EDEL 620 - Foreign Language Elementary School Methods 
Credits: (3) 

• SPAN 261 - Spanish 3 Credits: (5) 

• SPAN 361 - Spanish 4 Credits: (4) 

• SPAN 410 - Spanish Composition and Grammar Credits: (3) 

• SPAN 420 - Spanish Conversation Credits: (3) 

• SPAN 408 - Intermediate Spanish Grammar Credits: (3) 

• SPAN 550 - Introduction to Literature in Spanish Credits: (3) 

• SPAN 567 - Literature of Spain Credits: (3) 

Choose one of the following: 

• SPAN 565 - Spanish Civilization Credits: (3) 

• SPAN 566 - Spanish American Civilization Credits: (3) 

 

• EDEL 620 – Foreign Language Elementary School Methods 
Credits: (3) 

• EDEL 621 – Foreign Language Elementary School Practicum 
Credit: (1) 

• SPAN 261 – Spanish 3 Credits: (5) 

• SPAN 361 – Spanish 4 Credits: (4) or 

      SPAN 365 – Spanish for Heritage Speakers Credits: (4) 

• SPAN 410 – Spanish Composition and Grammar Credits: (3) 

• SPAN 420 – Spanish Conversation Credits: (3) 

 SPAN 550 – Introduction to Literature in Spanish Credits: (3) 

• SPAN 567 – Literature of Spain Credits: (3) 

• SPAN 568 – Literature of Spanish America Credits: (3) 

• SPAN 670 – Advanced Spanish Grammar Credits: (3) 

• SPAN 777 – Hispanic Culture and Literatures: Teaching Strategies 
Credits: (3) 

Choose one of the following: 
SPAN 565 - Spanish Civilization Credits: (3) 
SPAN 566 - Spanish American Civilization Credits: (3) 

 
Japanese (39 credit hours) 
Required: 
• EDEL	620	– Foreign	Language	Elementary	School	Methods	

Credits:	(3)	

• EDEL 621 – Foreign Language Elementary School Practicum 
Credit: (1) 

• JAPAN 191 – Japanese I Credits: (4) 

• JAPAN 192 – Japanese II Credits: (4) 

• JAPAN 291 – Japanese III Credits: (5) 

• JAPAN 292 – Japanese IV Credits: (5) 

• JAPAN 391 – Japanese Culture of Japanese Communication 
Credits: (3) 

• JAPAN 591 – Japanese V Credits: (4) 

• JAPAN 592 – Japanese VI Credits: (4) 

• JAPAN 599 – Special Studies in Japanese Credit: (3) 

Japanese electives at 500 and above Credits: (3) 

Suggested: 

HIST 508 -– Introduction of Modern East Asia Credits: (3) 

HIST 509 – Japan Since 1550  Credits: (3) 

 

Chinese (39 credit hours) 
Required:  
 
• EDEL 620 - Foreign Language Elementary School Methods 

Credits: (3) 

• EDEL 621 – Foreign Language Elementary School Practicum 
Credit: (1) 

• CHINE 101 – Chinese I Credits:  (4) 
• CHINE 102  – Chinese II Credits: (4) 
• CHINE 201 – Chinese III Credits: (5) 
• CHINE 202 – Chinese IV Credits: (5) 
• CHINE 501 – Chinese V Credits: (4) 
• CHINE 502 – Chinese VI Credits: (4) 
• CHINE 599 – Special Studies in Chinese Credits: (3) 
 
Chinese electives at 500 or above Credits: (6) 
Suggested: 
 
HIST 504 – Intellectual History of Early China Credits: (3) 
HIST 507 – China Since 1644 Credits: (3) 
HIST 508 – Introduction of Modern East Asia Credits: (3) 
POLSC 511 – Contemporary Chinese Politics Credits: (3)
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IMPACT:  These changes have been approved by Modern Languages. 
 
RATIONALE:  Proposed changes in required content courses for licensure in modern languages 
have been suggested in order to increase program rigor and teacher candidate caliber.  In an 
attempt to help better prepare our candidates for the Praxis II and to have a higher qualified 

teacher candidate, the total number of credit hours has been increased for all programs.   
 
EFFECTIVE DATE:  Spring 2013 
 


